Polyphase meter
IM3D-120A
The IM3D-120A is a polyphase
multifunc-tion meter used for
measurement of active, active and
reactive or active, reactive and
apparent energy and demand in
three-phase four- or three-wire

Enclosure: Self-extinguishing UV stabilized polycarbonate
Protection against water and dust: IP 54
TYPE DESIGNATION FOR ORDERING
MT174–D1A41R51S5–V22G22–M3K03Z
M – Electronic meter
T – Three-phase three-element meter
174 – Multi-tariff meter with LCD, RTC and maximum demand indicator
D1 – Terminal block up to 85 A for direct connection
D2 – Terminal block up to 120 A for direct connection
T1 – Terminal block up to 6 A for indirect connection
A5 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class A (by EN 50470-3)
2 (by IEC 62053-21)
A4 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class B (by EN 50470-3)
1 (by IEC 62053-21)
1 – Measurement in one energy flow direction
2 – Measurement in two energy flow directions
4 – Measurement in two energy flow directions, absolute registration
R6 – Reactive energy measurement, accuracy class 3 (option)
R5 – Reactive energy measurement, accuracy class 2 (option)
1 – Measurement in one energy flow direction
2 – Measurement in two energy flow directions
5 – Measurement in four quadrants
6 – Measurement in four quadrants and two energy flow directions
S6 – Apparent energy measurement, accuracy class 3 (option)
S5 – Apparent energy measurement, accuracy class 2 (option)
V12 – 1 tariff input
V22 – 2 tariff inputs
G12 – 1 pulse output, class A by IEC 62053-31(S0 by DIN 43864)
G22 – 2 pulse outputs, class A by IEC 62053-31(S0 by DIN 43864)
L11 – 1 optomos relay pulse output, make contact (option: tariff output)
L21 – 2 optomos relay pulse outputs, make contact (option: tariff outputs)
M3 – RTC with Li-battery as back-up supply
K – Communication channel
0 – Optical port in compliance with IEC 62056-21
3 – RS485 (option)
Z – Load profile recorder (option)
72
2.
99
9.
12
4
 1
00
7/
22
Accuracy class (kWh)  . . . . . . . .A or B (by EN 50470-3) 2 or 1 (by IEC 62053-21)
(kvarh)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 or 2 (by IEC 62053-23)
(kVAh)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 or 2
Reference / Basic current Ib  . . . . . . . . .5, 10, 15, 20 A (directly connected meters)
1 A  (CT operated meters)
Max. current Imax  . . . . . . . . . . .60, 80, 85, 100, 120 A (directly connected meters)
6 A (CT operated meters),
Min. current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.05 Ib
Starting current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.004 Ib (directly connected meters)
0.002 Ib (CT operated meters)
Reference voltage Ur  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 x 230/400 V, 3 x 400 V, 3 x 230 V, 230 V
Voltage range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.8 Ur ... 1.15 Ur